P23 Lease E-2856-72

ForM G-1
/A ‘ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

?.L. ROGERSON . ... _ _CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1014 nisﬁdE wli—&ﬁéc:
MOUNDSVILIE, We VA, . ... . PITISBURGH, PA, .
...................................................................................................... OCT01.1936n

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
""""""""""""""""""" e e . CHURCH _ _  District
e AR County

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER ? 7 o ?o f

: Well No. . 4=1506, . 48928 .. |25

ADDRESS

Z. T. .§TEWART Farm

GGENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

0il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated.........................

.............. APRIL 29, 1896 . .. . madehy..Zs To and LUCY STEWART . +to
& & NS - . =7 T , and recorded on the.2@%h. _day
of o OCTOEER,].BQ? ............................................. , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. 2

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operator§ or coal owners at their above shown respective address............... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Address 1014 FRICKBDILD-IH.; _____________________
f STREET
N y, C 7 Well (?perator}
h < Dy gy — R —09/29/2023
54 W, |
\ e s Ny . FPENNA,..............

such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall for issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

135"

WET=135




/Fl(noa.a' WELL TO BE DRILLED DEEPER ORIGINAL PERMIT NO WET 135 10/14/ 36
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

T L Rogerson : =5 ; £
COAL OPERATOR OR COCAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
: 4 $ At
Youndsville West Va 1014 Frick Bldg
Pittsburgh Penna

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Feb 2 1938 198
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS Church Distriet

J E Morris Hrs Z T Stewart Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

c/o H R Morris

Glovers Gap W Va Anthem 7 Va ‘Well No 41506
% ADDRESS
Z T Stewart Farm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Apr 29 1896 . made by__% T and Jucy Stewart to

R L Martin _ and recorded on the_12 th gay

of October 1897 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Bk B g 40

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
CARNEGIE NATURA A YOS

s WELL OPERATOR

1014 Frick Building

Address s
of Pittsburgh
‘Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN 09/29/2023

Pennsa

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

%y JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
/ B Gana P
.S e ]







Formation Color Hg:}t“ Top BottoTn gﬂ’wfat:r m Remarks
Sand Dark Hard 1983 2225 Gas 2095-2099 |Big Injun
Lime | White Hard 2225 2300
Slate Dark Soft 2300 2350
Lime White Hard 2350 2370
Slate riaEs Medium 2570 2,15
Lime (Gritty Hard 2l,15 2,35 :
Slate Dark Soft 24435 2160
Lime White Hard 2L60 2500
Slate Dark Soft 2500 2535
Lime Whi te Harq 2535 2515
Slate Derk Soft 2545 2555
Lime = Hard 2555 2585
Slate Dark Sof't 2585 2590 2
Send White Hard 2590 2605
Slate White Soft 2605 2620
Lime = . 2620 2625 s
Slate Dark Soft 2625 268l "4 =
Sand White Hard 268l 27%2 Gas 2723=272l; [Fifty Foote
Slate Dark Sof't 2732 7.8 ~ et
Sand White Hard 2748 2790 Thirty Foot
Slate & Shell| Dark Soft 2790 2818
Slate & Shell| Dark 2818 2830
Slate Dark 2 28%0 2860
Send White 2860 2878 Gordon Stray.
Slate Dark 2878 2881
Sand White 2881 2898 Gordone
Slate : 2898 2907
Sand 2907 01l 29142918 [Fourth Send.

0il filled up
60! in 68"Casing,
in 148 Hourse
TOTAL DEPTH 2920
- 1
09Y29/2023
Date...... Juns. L, , 1937.
APPROVED... CARNEGIE NATURAL. GAS COMPANY , Owner
By @MV
(Title) Land Agent,
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. Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Whter found Remarks

09/29/2023

Date. Mar. 17..1938 e [ o

APPROVED...CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY . Owner

By W‘ Land.. A _g_t‘_______,__,_____‘_______._

(Title)
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G-11
ﬁ - 5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

f
Permit an‘/”’?’ / 3 é/

Casing and Used in Left i
Company Cafﬁ@tﬂg Tubing Drilling %Veﬁn Packers
Address (50,1'/2%6 Size
Tt Z ,; = AA MU I \\* 16 | Kind of Packer................
< = ’ 13 s | I ___________________________ !
Well No...l..[\..0le: San |
5 : 1 10 e Lk SEee e Size of
District.. el County.....'.;./.'...".:...’"....i..:;...3.'f 8% lr2& g it I
- s g YyailS , A
6% * ol { 4 A "‘ Dopth sobiie e
Drilling commenced ‘ . | S
5 RN . s e |
Drilling completed sl Depth...c...i...
Spod . ept 3 s aniaas S ‘ ........................... 1 Pert, I oo misin i
| |
Pate shot. .o Saanani Depth of shot 2 oo B Perf. bottom.-—.cnn
|
Li 1 31 A e PSR =t e L Perf, t0P-...cii-ccamcasins
Tnitial Opemdilowss. ... oo /10ths Water in....Inch |~ | | ot
! | Perf. bottom......cccocceune
Open Flow after tubing........cee /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
Nolume=-—-- . Cu. Ft CASING CEMENTED......cccoceeet SR i No:: BT msass Date
Rock Pressure.........ccccooeeeceemeccess 1bs hegsst
924 - xi%"/ SLp
0il bbls,, 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.Zuf...FEET.....so INCHES
S - d / tN#/ - N - // \’i :
Fresh water feet feet | ... F B ad s FEETJ” HES.ex? . £ = FEET......cc:..... INCHES
T e (W feet, L S feet | .. FEET INCHES.......cooceoen FRET o INCHES
S 4 / |
fo- /"“ LAA V) .
Drillers’ Names 4/ A . ACA, 2] ” -
C r \:) “ A * A" A i 75 /fx. JrAQ |
Well Abandoned and Plugged ; s AV
:) ,u( :w:» : !
REMARKS: 4 5.4 SO o i
C

DISTRICT ELL INSPECTOR

09/29/2023




€-11 e /3 > .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
W 150

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well.........................
(XIND)
: 5 ko A Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Companyk...@gﬁ./ky&(;?’g{f....t.f A Na0 £O Toltng Ty e
,’A o v 5
Address.. ({2 X : e e e Size
= - ST = 16 ) s e . Kind of Packer................
Farm... =2 (L. 7Y = 4 5 =2 |
- 27 |
= == |
Well No..../ 5 10 Sl | Size of
/) > 2 % |
e 22 F L w - anlaatl — |
District Nt AL County. Ll elrdl....... A g SR G Y, ST e
e ‘ —
> 6% (L] 1 Depth setecaa i =
Drilling commence ‘
53/16 2930 - ’
illi ted
Drilling complete Total: Pepth- i a ! ................. ’ Pert. 0D i
Date shot Depth of shot % ! Perf. bottom......cco.......
Li ed ..|..~.-f ..... I e cbops i aaca
Initial Open FIOW....o..orooooooeo. 710ths Whter M- Tnali | Tes-18 | e
7,—-” ........................... | Perf. bottom.................
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch
,"f
Volume= .« - .. Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED{J"” SIZE No. Fliicaoa Date
Rock Pressure....... e 1bs hesed] - - \/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.._~._ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet | ... & E‘EET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
/,,,’"/ = 7 s ‘ /) : ) . /g"g‘
Drillers’ Names é’/,‘ (o e i.//)/, ~ TN L ey it

Well Abandoned and Plugg@d , 19

P /»,1 / 4‘ - ‘ 2 O e 4 : :’ = -V
REMARKS: .42 T z Al L PR e ﬂ“’f/x'i Z 30 2

;" ?{?_A/ %Z / 738 [ LD 17 -
DATE DI STG /%4/ 56?3)3




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit an e ]b; / ‘35'/0 :

Oil or Gas Well...................... ...
(KIND)
Ve , Casing and Us.eq in Left in Packers
Company caf /] FQ/ EMQ .'J“{? 050' ........ Tehus Drlnlng o
J
Address S e R e Size
g b - & o W s s e ' Kind of Packer......ciiwe
Farm Z !f -..5 Z. ’l; «L’?‘?/ j .......... }
S e e e e :
|
Well No. = /T 0 Le: id SEesma : Size of
District &é Jreia County. (A o 8% ‘ ------------- |
6% ‘ ........ | Depth Sete.........ocoueeece -
Drilling commenced 1
53/16 =
et q
Drilling complete Total Pepth.—..- = 2 li t S N e
Date shot Depth of shot 2 !, - Perf. bottom... ..
Li d i [ ik
Initial Open Flow.........ccoou......... /10ths Water in........ Inch s o o | by o
E 1 Perf. bottom...................
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch 3 l
4
Volume.............. Cu. Ft. \(:'Aﬁp(G/CEMENTED.. SIZE.... Mo o o Date
Rocl —Prossire.. .. .o 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
//_»’\" A A7
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES /:FEET INCHES
J °
. /o~
. B, N
- S =
Drillers’ Names ﬁa vi 5/ M/{é/ &5 = 0
B {4
Sam. MusTers. o
Well Abandoned and Plugged 19 :
174 z >
8 IO e & i; V{. £ 3
REMARKS: V?&{ ///MJQ ..... é CdSlhg...... 2. A5 2. Fwf

DISTR
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FORM OG-8
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
Permt Noowwsin . o
Burten Coal Company, °/ 0 WeWeBooth _.Carnegie Natyral Gas Compeny

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Eiion Trust Badc.s Omns L9-7/10 Aoress 1414 peyek Building, Pittsburghe Pa.

ADDRESS

i St ol Vst Vivginle .. . 0 NayySth, . 19..38_

Sost °"“"‘3";"s°‘:“2"hs Aeres. WELL AND LOCATION

............ Charleston, We Vaa . ... Church Sictiat
R o e e v

.............. hanzn-Be Morrige SR . oo oo Yakaa) e cocameiaae

= LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

................. e lde - Wit S=a88 - -

ADDRESS

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNe copy TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE

RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE
NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ]

County of......... Weu.,.j
.................... David Wo Kerr . .. . .oand...SSmuel B, Mesters .. . . . .

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

S8 @

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by...G.%?..E.?S.’.-.e.....n..ﬁm!.i‘l...Q!.!..MP&M..., well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

....... SaRbkgday of ... ... Nexah. . . ... . 19.38  and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner :
Manner in which sand was plugged: TOTAI, DEPTH 3152%, ~ -

Filled with olay from 3152' to 2930', Removed 5-3/16" Casing. Filled with clay from -
2930' to 2887'.7Set 6-5/8" 801id Wood Plug from 2887+ to 2884%,” Filed with cement
from 2884' to 2874' Pealing 4th, “sm}/nw.w with olay from 2874 to 2664, Sat 6-5/3"
Solid Wood Plug from 2664' to 2661', Filled with cement from 2661+ to 26511 Sealing 504
Sand, “Filled with clay from 2651' to 3983%/~Sot 6-5/8u 80lid wood plug from 1983* to
1980% 7 Filled with cement from 1980' to 1970! “Sealing Big Injun Sand. Removed 6-5/8"(Csg,
;inug with clay from 1970' to 1455-%’{&1; 83" 801id Wood Plug™from 1455' to 145215~

11ed with cement from 1462* to 1442Y Sealing 2nd, Salt Sande Filled with ola
1442 Mpony248 Vigek 83 var122g8dd plug from 154:5- to 1240*¢ Pilled with cemerlxtyf::mom
1240¢ to 1230*4 Removed 83" Csg.’ Filled with clay from 1230% to 1195', Set 85" Solid
Wood Plug from 1195' to 1192¥, Filled with cement from 1192' to 11827 Sealing Big
Dunkard Sands'Filled with clay from 1182¢ to 771'% Filled with cement from 7711 to 714¢
this ‘lz;:ing 30*“below to 20*‘above the Pittsburgh Coale Filled with clay from 714' to
656t ¢ “Filledw with cement from 666' to 600' ‘this besing %0' below o 20' above the
Mapleton Coals Filled with olay from 600¢ to 300'; Set 10" Solid Wood plug from
300" to 297! Filled with cement from 297¢ to 287! Sealing off syrface water, Removed

10" casin d -
BERET LIS Tih, 218y from 267" %o Surface. “And erocted Nomment. -

Size 2¢ X 1'=6" X 112" (arnegie Natursl Gas Company
Z.T.Stewart well #1506 Date May 4th, 1938,

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION MUST BE IN DETAIL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

19.38__

210997 29
, (,(\\_'\K‘» R-An&ﬂn‘}b}{er deponents saith not.
Q <Z 4N

oy

e e L e e e

(0 ceehtf hern

®, JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, \







: 25;:; ér/
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Gonenal Cffeer Foaok Biling

S.W. Muaxs, :é/k/é@é S,  Fevruary 2, 1938,

PRESIDENT.

West Virginie Department of Mines,
0il axi Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va,
Dear Sirs:
Permission is hereby requested to drill
deeper our well No. [;~1506 on the Z. T. Stewart farm

located in Church DPistrict, Wetzel County, W. Va,.

This well was originally drilled under
Permit Number Wet-135 issued COctober U, 1936.

Completion record was filed with the
Department under date of Jume L, 1937,

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA : MV =
56 ,@ﬁj " %

enc, P-rie -8 iod e n b

09/29/2023




F’bm‘ry 3. 1938

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
1014 Friok Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:
You may proceed with the deepening of Well Nos
4-1506, on the Z, T, Stewart Farm, Church District, Wete

zel County, and the formal permit will be issued at the
expiration of ten days.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ue/r

09/29/2023



February 3, 1938

T+ Le Rogerson
Houndsville, Ve Ve,

Dear Sirs

A notice of the proposed drilling deeper of
Well Nos 4-1506, on the Z, T. Stewart Ferm, Church Dise
triet, Wetzel County, has been received from Chrnegie
Naturel Gas Company, Pittsburgh, Pas A copy of the
notice and location plat should have been mailed you by
the well operator.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG /r

09/29/2023
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S.W. MeALs,

PRESIDENT.

UNITER-STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

%Wf// %/J J//‘Méﬁw@
:i;2225%25é222?96éfigz%%z/ March 17, 1938.

Wlest Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Ve,

Dear Sirs:

Vie have enclosed Well Record, in duplicate,
covering the drilling deeper of our well #,-1506 from
a depth of 2920' to e total depth of 3152', Said well
being located on the Z. T, Stewart farm in Church
District, Wetzel County, W. Va,

This well was drilled deeper under Permit No. Wet-135-D
issued February 11, 1938.

We have also enclosed Notice, in duplicete,

of ouwr intention to plug and abandon this well in the
manner outlined on the Work QOrder.

We request that you forward us Permit to plug and abandon
this well.,

Yours very truly,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

- D H e

enc. President.

09/29/2023
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Gonerad ffier. Fouirk Buailing
%A@é% Mey 12, 1938.

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with rules and regulations,
we have enclosed affidavit covering the mamer of
plugging and filling our well #,-1506 on the Z. T,
Stewart farm in Church Distriot, Wetzel County, W. Va,

This well was abandoned under Permit No, WET-135-P

issued March 19, 1938.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

iy LA, et

enc. Land Agent.

09/29/2023
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S.W. MEALsS,

PRESIDENT.

/Q/%f//r/ % %WM/?%

= SUBSIDIARY OF UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION =—

////ﬂ/  Yies. - T %@M%J%Mw

g/?///éﬂ/yé % October 1, 1936,

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W, Va.
Dear Sirs:

We are enclosing Notice of Proposed
Location, together with tracing, for our well
#4-1506 on the Z, T, Stewart farm in Church Dis-
triect, Wetzel County, W, Va.

We would request that you forward us

Drilling Permit for this well.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

:ghm ﬁg M

enc. . President.

09/29/2023
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Latitude J9 040

25 '

o

Longitude S0

Company £a rﬂc,fic Letera/ Gas Co.

Address _Mapringtor wra.

Farm _Z_-I__\Lie_&a’ Cons

Tract Acres /25~ Lease No. .Zﬁi_é__

Well (Farm) No..’é___Serial No. . AS0&.
Elevation (Spirit Level) - Xz

Quadrangle _mdﬁﬂ"’ff'fﬂ’). /Y.n/-,’/tf

County Weize/ Distric  .€
Engineer J A Sbou ttic wortb
Engineer’s Registration’No.. 20

File No Drawing No

Date d”{’ 26-F6 _gcale. 5900 =/"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION%&Z)&@EOZB

FILE NO._ WE T -1

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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‘FORM 0G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION sk

>

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, :
Charleston, W. Va. i : ) i

S = " ... Garnegie Mature) Cas compamy
- Burton.Coal ‘Company,o /o..Y{...l\’....BQQﬂ‘n...i

t r
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

| 1014 Frick Building g
Union Trust Building, Owns 49-7/10 Acres.  pitteburgh, Pemnsylvanie,

Pittsburgh, Penne. =« IR el A T 4w
e ; ; o ADDRE.B; ‘“‘A.u-““"""""""".; 1 r 1 3 -
R
.................. State of West Virginie === *  WELLTO BE ABANDONED
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER * , '
Owns 2L5 derese s ¥ A 2 : f tOR3Y
Church ; vt
.................. Y ha.rles‘l:on,W.Va. DIStrlct
ADDRESS % ¥ t r ¢ [
- : Efaen Lasid rWONINY: ¢ Lo Fremo d County
= ! 1 r
. Leurs B, Morris, et ale . : :
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER s
Well No.1 &= 3808 1+ ... ore imis ini
r ! > 1 1 1
............... Glover Gaps We Vas .. . o «! : ; !
-:Dnnsss 2 2‘108"’“‘” ............... g ren i Farm
] L] .
Gentlemen :— : é ) £

The undersigned well operator is about to-abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the.. @4 .. _.day of ... ¥arch . .. . 0 19..88,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

.............. Carnegie Natural Gas Compsny
s : ‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same.
the names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned vvelg)g %@z 23
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on sai , sha
be submitted with this notice.
<O : (Over)

CNDOL TN
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/
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '
WORK ORDER A

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAL DEPTH 3S1862', /
Fi1) with oclay from 31562¢ to 2930°¢,
Remove 5-3/16" Casinge
Fill with oclay from 2930' to 2887%,
get 6-5/8" 901id wood plug from 2887¢' to 28847,
Fill with cement from 2884¢ to 2874! Sealing 4th, sand,
Fill with clay from 2874? to 2664¢%,
Set 6-5/8" 9011d Wood Plug from 2664' to 2661,
Fi11 with cement from 2861° to 2651¢ Sealing 60 sand.
Fill with olsy from 2651 to 19837, @ . T
Set 6-6/8" 9011d Wood Plug from 1983' to 19807, ; < s
Fill with cement from 1980' to 1970' Sealing Big xmn Sand.
Remove 6=5/8" Casing. - , “
Fill with olay from 1970 to 14656%, Mo N
got 83" 901id Wood Plug from 1465' to 1452¢,
Fill with cement fm 1662 to 1442¢ gealing 2nd, &lt &nd.
Fill with olay from 1442¢ to 1243¢%,
Set 83" S01id Wood Plug from 1243 to 1240¢,
| Fi11 with oement from 12407 to 12307 5. Sealirg Gas Senda e
‘- Remove 83" Casing.
Fill with clay from 1230°¢* ¢o 1195°,
Sot 83" S01id Wood Plug from 1195' to 1192°,
Fill with cement from 1192¢ to 1182¢ Sealing Big Dunkard Sand,
Fi1! with clay from 1182°% to 771%,
Fil)l with cement from 771! to 714! this beeing 30' below to 20° abow the Pittcburgh Coale
Fill with olay from 714°' to 666°,
Fi1] with cement from 656' to 600! this beeing 30* below to 20 above the Mapleton Coal,
Fi1) with cley from 600' to 300°¢, (
Set 10" So01id Wood Plug from 300' to 287°.
Fi1'w with cement from 297! to 287°'sealing off surface water,
Remove 10" Casing.
Fi1) with clay from 28’7' to Surfaoce, After pulling 13" Casing.
Erecet marker such as desoribed in Rule 31, = 1931 Regulations,
All work to be done in Workmanelike-manner,
WORK ORDER INTERPOSED ’%Y DEPARTMENT OF MINES:
Same as above to 600! (if Native Coal is marketable)
i1l wich clay 600" to 403* - 30' bélow Native Coal
Cement 403! to 350" --20' above Native Coal
Complete as in original work order

/

g

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE IA‘I'URM. GAS COMPANY

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this....12th. day

of s March .~ 198O

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division
3 09/29/2023

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

.e.. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,






